The previous section explained how a conductor’s rating is affected by four

external factors: wind speed, wind direction, ambient temperature and solar

radiation. However, they are not equal contributors. A sensitivity analysis

was performed by [12]; using credible midpoint values for each parameter

and varying them by ±50%, the authors concluded that wind speed had the

greatest impact on conductor rating, followed by wind direction, ambient

temperature and finally solar radiation. Their results are presented here in

Table 1.1.

However this sensitivity analysis was not deemed comprehensive enough. It

is unclear how the authors ensured a representative set of values for the

other parameters was used in each case. Moreover, the decision to use

‘credible midrange values’ is highly subjective; A more comprehensive

approach would be to ensure the full credible range of values is represented

in the analysis.

Table 1.1: Environmental condition sensitivity analysis (parameter variation

versus rating variation) [12]

Parameter (credible

mid-range value)

Ws (8m/s)

Wd (

 rad)

Ta (150C)

S (500W/m2)

Variation

from mid-

range value

-50% -23.86% -11.38% +10.80% +0.72%

-25% -10.73% -4.97% +5.52% +0.36%

-10% -4.07% -1.85% +2.24% +0.15%

+10% +3.84% +1.66% -2.29% -0.15%

+25% +9.22% +3.82% -5.81% -0.36%

 +50% +17.40% +6.54% -11.96% -0.73%

A new sensitivity analysis was performed using the same weather data as

the original analysis [12], which was available courtesy of the UK Met

Office. For each weather parameter, the 1st through 99th percentile of each

parameter was used as a fixed value. Monte Carlo simulation1 was used,

with non-parametric probability distributions representing the other

weather parameters to ensure that a representative set of values was used

1 Monte Carlo simulation is explained in detail in section 3.5.1

Introduction | Conductor Thermal Ratings